Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG **EMC & Inductive Solutions**



Max-Eyth-Straße 1	· 74638 Waldenburg · Germany
Tel. +49 (0) 79 42 9	945-0 · Fax +49(0)7942 945-400
eiSos@we-online.	de · www.we-online.de

Product / Process Change Notification (PCN)					
 □ Major change ⊠ Minor change 					
PCN #:	PCN_SwROTV_20211206		Change Category:		
Affected Series:	428 547 320 9xx 428 547 320 910; 428 547 320 911; 428 547 320 916; 428 547 320 917		 Equipment / Location General Data Material Process Product Design 		
PCN Date:	September 06, 2021		Shipping / Packaging		
Effective Date:	December 06, 2021		 Supplier Software 		
Contact:	Product Management		Data Sheet Change:		
Phone:	+49 (0) 7942 - 945 5001	+49 (0) 7942 - 945 5001		🛛 No	
Fax:	+49 (0) 7942 - 945 5179		Attachment:		
E-Mail:	pcn.eican@we-online.com		□ Yes	⊠ No	
DESCRIPTION AND PURPOSE OF CHANGE: Due to packaging optimizations, Würth Elektronik will change the stopper with color and slightly dimension					
difference for tube packaging for Rotary switch 7x7 mm.					
All products with date code 2021-10-06 or later, will be affected by this change.					
There will be no change in form, fit, function, quality or reliability of the product.					
DETAIL OF CHANGE:					
The existing stopper color of tube packaging is black and now change to grey.					
	Before Aft		r		
Stopper					
Tube with Stopper					

Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRA 580801 Komplementär Würth Elektronik eiSos Verwaltungs-GmbH, Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRB 581033 Geschäftsführer Thomas Schrott, Alexander Gerfer, Thomas Wild, Dirk Knorr, Josef Wörner

Bankverbindung UniCredit Bank AG Stuttgart, Konto 322 620 136, BLZ 600 202 90, IBAN DE86 6002 0290 0322 6201 36, SWIFT/BIC HYVEDEMM473 · USL-IdNr. DE220618976

Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KGEMC & Inductive SolutionsMax-Eyth-Straße 1 · 74638 Waldenburg · GermanyTel. +49(0)7942 945-0 · Fax +49(0)7942 945-400eiSos@we-online.de · www.we-online.de



RELIABILITY / QUALIFICATION SUMMARY:

There will be no change of the product, therefore no additional reliability or qualification testing will be performed.